IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

08-27-1998

Sir:	100807163		:. 2 *
Please record the attached original documents	or copies thereof.		
Name Of Conveying Party(ies): Philip Rud Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attack		Association Limited Partnersh	-
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:STW Acquisition Corp. Internal Address:			
CityGarden City , New York Individual(s) citizenship USA Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Other		ZIP_11530	
If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a dome (Designation must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	m Assignment).	Yes No	125631 ()
3. Nature Of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other		Merger Change of Name , 1998	1996 TTOH11 00000116 134500
415622_1	DEEL · 1	TRADEN 778 FRAM	AARI R LIL

4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):
Trademark Application No.(s)
Trademark registration No.(s) 1,358,531 1,408,041
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Janet Dore, Esq. c/o Morgan & Finnegan
Internal Address:
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue
City New York State NY ZIP 10154
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00
☐ Enclosed
Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500.
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charged any additional fees which may be required for this Assignment, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No
8. Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Janet Dore Janet Dore 8/20/98
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
FORM: REC-TM.NY Rev. 10/04/94

TRADEMARK 3316-4000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Philip Rudnick, a United States citizen, of 151-07 20th Avenue, New York,

NY 11357 ("Assignor"), acting as agent of STW Acquisition Corp., is the owner, by assignment

of the service marks WOK & ROLL and WOK & ROLL and Design, of United States Service

Mark Registration Nos. 1,358,531 for the mark WOK & ROLL and 1,408,041 for the mark

WOK & ROLL and Design and of the goodwill symbolized by the service marks and

registrations...

WHEREAS, STW Acquisition Corp., a New York corporation, of 1325 Franklin

Avenue, Garden City, NY 11530 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest to said service marks and registrations.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the said service marks and registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks, the

right to bring action for past infringement of the marks, and all agreements, obligations and

liabilities related to said service marks and registrations.

Dated: Strike By: Name: Philip Rudnick

415381 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1778 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 08/21/1998